Data subject to change without notice. Isometric drawing not to scale.
PART NO. RSLIDE28
NOTES
Long life ball bearing slides
Sold in Pairs
Maximum Weight 130 lbs (Pair)
Comes with assembly hardware. 2 slides, 4 brackets
Some Assembly Required
O/S VIEW - SLIDE EXTENDED
28.00 in
711 mm
CLOSED
LENGTH
28.00 in
711 mm
EXTENSION
LENGTH
27.06 in
687 mm
6X
O0.17 X 0.37
SLOT
.94 in
24 mm
SLIDE RAIL MOUNT BRACKETS
4.00 in
102 mm2.68 in
68 mm
.18 in
4 mm
.50 in
13 mm
1.96 in
50 mm
.27 in
7 mm
.54 in
14 mm
1.96 in
50 mm
.96 in
24 mm
.21 in
5 mm
1.75 in
44 mm
O0.19 X 1.50
SLOT
5X
O0.25X 0.31
SLOT
ASSEMBLED VIEW
7.56 in
192 mm
.63 in
16 mm
TYP
1.38 in
35 mm
10.08 in
256 mm
13.86 in
352 mm
.62 in
16 mm
O .18 in
5 mm
O .18 in
5 mm
TYP
O .25 in
6 mm
TYP
I/S VIEW - SLIDE EXTENDED
1.84 in
47 mm
.50 in
13 mm
.62 in
16 mm
.37 in
9 mm
1.38 in
35 mm
2.52 in
64 mm
6.30 in
160 mm
5.04 in
128 mm